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P5

BEST SCORERS

Rk No Name NOC Spike Block Serve Total

1 20 CHAN Alex Chi Wai HKG 23 - 1 24
2 13 PRABAGARAN IND 12 2 1 15
2 17 GURINDER Singh IND 14 1 - 15
4 1 GOVINDARAJAN RAMAKRISHNAN VaishnavIND 8 5 - 13
4 17 ALOTAIBI Abdulrahman KUW 10 2 1 13
4 7 ALSALIM Amer KUW 7 3 3 13
4 10 AHMED Naseer PAK 13 - - 13
8 11 SIU Cheong Hung HKG 8 2 2 12
8 18 MANIDURAI Naveen Raja Jacob IND 10 1 1 12
8 12 JEON Kwangin KOR 10 1 1 12
8 6 ABDULMAJIIEID Sultan KUW 9 2 1 12

12 18 VORIVODIN Vitaliy KAZ 9 1 - 10
13 7 LAM Chun Man HKG 9 - - 9
13 13 PARK Chulwoo KOR 8 1 - 9
13 1 MANSOUR Abdullah KUW 9 - - 9
16 8 LEE Man Sing HKG 7 1 - 8
16 1 RASOOL Mohib PAK 6 2 - 8
18 12 NAVJIT Singh IND 5 2 - 7
18 9 IMANGALIYEV Marat KAZ 5 2 - 7
18 17 SEO Jaeduck KOR 7 - - 7
18 4 SHIN Yungsuk KOR 4 1 2 7
22 17 RADKEVICH Sergey KAZ 5 1 - 6
22 9 KWAK Seungsuk KOR 6 - - 6
22 4 NAQVI Syed Shujah Abbas PAK 6 - - 6
25 12 KADIRKHANOV Nodirkhan KAZ 2 3 - 5
25 3 YUDIN Anton KAZ 2 2 1 5
25 11 ALBANNA Mohammad KUW 4 1 - 5
28 18 YAU Tze Ching HKG 4 - - 4
28 19 KATARIYA Lavmeet IND 3 1 - 4
28 8 KHAN Aimal PAK 4 - - 4
31 4 RANJIT Singh IND - 2 1 3
31 19 MAMEDOV Maxim KAZ 3 - - 3
31 8 PARK Sangha KOR 2 1 - 3
31 3 RAZA Mubashir PAK 3 - - 3
31 9 KHAN Nasir PAK 3 - - 3
36 9 CHUNG Wai Sze HKG - 2 - 2
36 16 MOHAN Ukkrapandian IND 1 - 1 2
36 15 JEHAN Murad PAK 1 1 - 2
39 12 WU Lok Kan HKG 1 - - 1
39 7 GORBATKOV Dmitriy KAZ - 1 - 1
39 2 HAN Sunsoo KOR - - 1 1
39 15 ALKAZIMI Zaid KUW 1 - - 1
39 5 NADEEM Asif PAK 1 - - 1
39 7 KHAN Muhammad Ismail PAK 1 - - 1

Tournament Totals 246 44 17 447
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P5

BEST SPIKERS
Scoring
Spike

Rk No Name NOC Spikes Faults Shots Total
Attempts

Eff %

1 17 ALOTAIBI Abdulrahman KUW 10 1 6 17 52.94
2 10 AHMED Naseer PAK 13 4 6 23 39.13
3 1 MANSOUR Abdullah KUW 9 2 8 19 36.84
4 18 MANIDURAI Naveen Raja Jacob IND 10 2 10 22 36.36
5 13 PRABAGARAN IND 12 4 6 22 36.36
6 17 GURINDER Singh IND 14 4 12 30 33.33
7 17 SEO Jaeduck KOR 7 2 7 16 31.25
8 18 VORIVODIN Vitaliy KAZ 9 3 8 20 30.00
9 7 ALSALIM Amer KUW 7 3 4 14 28.57

10 13 PARK Chulwoo KOR 8 4 3 15 26.67Limit
15.00% Tournament Totals 246 101 200 547 26.51

BEST BLOCKERS
Scoring
Block

Rk No Name NOC Kill
Blocks

Faults Rebounds Total
Attempts

Avg
by Set

1 1 GOVINDARAJAN RAMAKRISHNAN Vaishnav IND 5 3 2 10 1.25
2 7 ALSALIM Amer KUW 3 4 7 14 1.00
2 12 KADIRKHANOV Nodirkhan KAZ 3 2 1 6 1.00
4 3 YUDIN Anton KAZ 2 2 4 8 0.67
4 9 IMANGALIYEV Marat KAZ 2 2 3 7 0.67
4 17 ALOTAIBI Abdulrahman KUW 2 3 2 7 0.67
4 1 RASOOL Mohib PAK 2 1 1 4 0.67
4 6 ABDULMAJIIEID Sultan KUW 2 1 - 3 0.67
9 4 RANJIT Singh IND 2 4 5 11 0.50
9 13 PRABAGARAN IND 2 4 3 9 0.50

 Tournament Totals 44 81 90 215 4.40

BEST SERVERS
Scoring
Service

Rk No Name NOC Aces Faults Serve Hits Total
Attempts

Avg
by Set

1 7 ALSALIM Amer KUW 3 - 10 13 1.00
2 4 SHIN Yungsuk KOR 2 2 17 21 0.67
3 11 SIU Cheong Hung HKG 2 1 13 16 0.50
4 2 HAN Sunsoo KOR 1 1 14 16 0.33
4 6 ABDULMAJIIEID Sultan KUW 1 2 12 15 0.33
4 3 YUDIN Anton KAZ 1 4 8 13 0.33
4 17 ALOTAIBI Abdulrahman KUW 1 1 10 12 0.33
4 12 JEON Kwangin KOR 1 4 4 9 0.33
9 20 CHAN Alex Chi Wai HKG 1 5 9 15 0.25
9 13 PRABAGARAN IND 1 - 13 14 0.25

 Tournament Totals 17 69 361 447 1.70
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P5

BEST DIGGERS
Non-Scoring

Diggers
Rk No Name NOC Digs Faults Receptions Total

Attempts
Avg

by Set
1 11 SIU Cheong Hung HKG 4 - 3 7 1.00
1 2 HAN Sunsoo KOR 3 - 3 6 1.00
3 12 SULTAN Imran PAK 2 4 6 12 0.67
3 1 MANSOUR Abdullah KUW 2 1 5 8 0.67
5 13 NG Kin Pong Jonathan HKG 2 4 8 14 0.50
6 9 KWAK Seungsuk KOR 1 1 10 12 0.33
6 18 VORIVODIN Vitaliy KAZ 1 3 7 11 0.33
6 8 GABDULIN Kanat KAZ 1 2 7 10 0.33
6 6 BAIBEKOV Kairat KAZ 1 3 3 7 0.33
6 12 JEON Kwangin KOR 1 1 3 5 0.33

Tournament Totals 25 64 192 281 2.50

BEST SETTERS
Non-Scoring

Set
Rk No Name NOC Running

Sets
Faults Still Sets Total

Attempts
Avg

by Set
1 15 ALKAZIMI Zaid KUW 32 1 30 63 10.67
2 9 CHUNG Wai Sze HKG 40 - 56 96 10.00
3 5 NADEEM Asif PAK 29 - 35 64 9.67
3 2 HAN Sunsoo KOR 29 - 24 53 9.67
5 8 GABDULIN Kanat KAZ 21 1 33 55 7.00
6 4 RANJIT Singh IND 26 1 28 55 6.50
7 16 MOHAN Ukkrapandian IND 19 - 17 36 4.75
8 11 SIU Cheong Hung HKG 4 - 1 5 1.00
9 5 KWONG Ngai Shing Jacky HKG 3 - 6 9 0.75
9 13 NG Kin Pong Jonathan HKG 3 - 4 7 0.75

Tournament Totals 227 3 288 518 22.70

BEST RECEIVERS
Non-Scoring

Receivers
Rk No Name NOC Excellents Faults Serve

Receptions
Total

Attempts
Succ

%
1 19 JEONG Minsu KOR 14 1 6 21 66.67
2 11 SIU Cheong Hung HKG 21 1 14 36 58.33
3 13 NG Kin Pong Jonathan HKG 16 2 10 28 57.14
3 18 VORIVODIN Vitaliy KAZ 8 2 4 14 57.14
5 17 ALOTAIBI Abdulrahman KUW 10 - 8 18 55.56
6 7 KHAN Muhammad Ismail PAK 10 2 8 20 50.00
6 6 BAIBEKOV Kairat KAZ 8 - 8 16 50.00
8 18 MANIDURAI Naveen Raja Jacob IND 11 - 12 23 47.83
9 14 SIVASUBRAMANIAN Kanagaraj IND 8 4 5 17 47.06

10 1 MANSOUR Abdullah KUW 8 - 10 18 44.44Limit
25.00% Tournament Totals 188 18 158 364 51.65
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P5

BEST LIBEROS
Non-Scoring

Liberos
Rk No Name NOC Excellents Faults In Play Total

Attempts
Avg

by Set
1 19 JEONG Minsu KOR 14 1 8 23 4.67
2 13 NG Kin Pong Jonathan HKG 18 6 18 42 4.50
3 12 SULTAN Imran PAK 10 4 11 25 3.33
4 6 BAIBEKOV Kairat KAZ 9 3 11 23 3.00
5 14 SIVASUBRAMANIAN Kanagaraj IND 9 10 17 36 2.25
6 18 SALEEM Abdulaziz KUW 6 5 10 21 2.00
7 10 BU Yongchan KOR 2 1 1 4 0.67

NOTES
Only players whose teams advanced to the quarterfinals are ranked.
Best scorers - 50 players are listed, except where ties would extend the list beyond 50 in which case the tied players are not listed.
Skills - 10 players are listed per skill, except where ties would extend the list beyond 10 in which case the tied players are not listed.

LEGEND
Avg Average Eff% Efficiency Rk Rank Succ% Success %

Page 4 of 4


